
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 
Dispatch Log from April 04 thru April 10, 2016 

 

 
 
 

For Date: 04/04/2016  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

16-4665         0000 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4666         0001 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4667         0006 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4668         0010 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4669         0012 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    BEAVER DR 

 

16-4670         0013 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4671         0018 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4672         0022 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4673         0025 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 151] PELICAN PRODUCTS INC - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4674         0026 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-4675         0032 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4676         0036 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4677         0049 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 157] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4678         0121 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4679         0131 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-4680         0131 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4681         0135 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   



  Location/Address:    SOUTH MILL RIVER RD 

 

16-4682         0325 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4683         0338 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4684         0342 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 22] BRIDAL BARN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4685         0343 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4686         0344 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4687         0347 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4688         0348 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 104] RICHARDSONS CANDY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4689         0349 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4690         0352 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4691         0416 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CIESLUKS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4692         0457 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4693         0504 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MEMORIAL ST 

 

16-4694         0511 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4695         0514 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 47] STILL WATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER (156-240) RD 

 

16-4696         0515 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4697         0519 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4698         0522 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-4699         0538 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

16-4700         0544 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

16-4701         0546 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-4702         0555 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4703         0605 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4704         0740 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4705         0816 UTILITY PROBLEM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MILL RIVER RD 

 

16-4706         0826 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF 425] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - MUNSON ST 

 

16-4707         0929 PAPERWORK SERVICE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    HERITAGE WAY 

 

16-4708         0947 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4709         0948 PAPERWORK SERVICE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4710         0956 911 MIS DIAL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 120] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-4713         1047 PAPERWORK SERVICE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 65] HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

16-4714         1103 PAPERWORK SERVICE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-4715         1121 ESCORT/TRANSPORT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4716         1223 PAPERWORK SERVICE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4719         1331 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Incident:    16-65-OF 

 

16-4720         1447 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4721         1511 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    STAGE RD 

 

16-4722         1545 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    WELLS CROSS - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4723         1657 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-4724         1732 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4725         1745 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

16-4727         2012 DMV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 



16-4728         2030 CHECK WELFARE CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4729         2110 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 191] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4730         2201 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4731         2233 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4732         2347 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/05/2016  -  Tuesday  
 

16-4733         0002 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 16] ATLANTIC FURNITURE INC - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4734         0019 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4735         0028 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4736         0035 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4737         0039 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4738         0043 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-4739         0044 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4740         0047 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MILL RIVER RD 

 

16-4741         0048 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4742         0050 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-4743         0051 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4744         0059 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-4745         0107 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-4746         0122 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 59] RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-4747         0142 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 



16-4748         0148 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4749         0217 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4750         0219 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 94] PIONEER VALLEY SALES & SERVICE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4751         0220 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 146] HIGHWAY GARAGE - JEWETT AVE 

 

16-4752         0220 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 53] GREG'S AUTO ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4753         0222 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4754         0227 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4755         0254 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MILL RIVER RD 

 

16-4756         0257 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-4757         0300 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4758         0310 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4759         0520 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 42] INDUSTRIAL PARK WEST - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

16-4760         0524 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 43] INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

16-4761         0531 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4762         0534 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-4763         0535 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-4764         0537 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4765         0539 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    THAYER ST 

 

16-4766         0541 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4767         0542 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4768         0555 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + NORTH MAIN ST 

 



16-4769         0556 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4770         0622 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4771         0625 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WEST BOYNTON RD 

 

16-4772         0626 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MEADOW WOOD DR 

 

16-4773         0643 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-4774         0652 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4776         0944 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF 425] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - MUNSON ST 

 

16-4777         0955 COMMUNITY POLICING COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SENIOR CENTER - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4778         1250 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-4779         1605 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4780         1648 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4781         1717 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4782         1805 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    GRAVES ST 

 

16-4783         1817 ASSAULT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 8] PEOPLES UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    16-73-AR 

            

16-4784         2021 ESCORT/TRANSPORT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [GRF 2] FRANKLIN COUNTY HOUSE OF CORRECTIONS - ELM ST 

 

16-4785         2100 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4786         2140 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4787         2300 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/06/2016  -  Wednesday  
 

16-4788         0023 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

16-4789         0034 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 



 

16-4790         0034 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 169] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4791         0124 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4792         0136 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4793         0138 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4794         0333 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4795         0335 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    EVANS LN 

 

16-4796         0341 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4797         0346 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-4798         0346 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 119] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

16-4799         0347 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    THE COMMONS DEERFIELD 

 

16-4800         0352 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH SAND GULLY 

 

16-4801         0358 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4802         0422 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4804         0500 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4803         0526 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4805         0632 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4806         0736 Monitor traffic Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4807         0755 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4809         0902 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4810         0905 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4811         0916 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 



 

16-4813         0941 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4814         0952 BUILDING/AREA CHECK Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-4815         0956 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4816         0958 ANIMAL COMPLAINT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-4817         1106 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

16-4818         1146 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4819         1157 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-4820         1349 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-4822         1359 NOTIFICATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 59] RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-4823         1623 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4824         1631 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4825         1722 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP criminal summons issued   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD + PINE ST 

        Refer To Summons:    16-74-AR 

           Summons:    MACKAY, KEVIN       

           Address:    138 SILVER ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

16-4826         1758 BOLO No Action Required   

          Location:    [SHU] TOWN OF SHUTESBURY 

 

16-4827         1802 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4828         1946 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    91 RAMP - CONWAY RD 

 

16-4829         2105 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4830         2145 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

          Location:    RAILROAD YARD 

 

16-4831         2230 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4832         2300 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 



 

16-4833         2357 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

 

For Date: 04/07/2016  -  Thursday  
 

16-4834         0004 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4835         0005 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    WAPPING RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4836         0031 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 191] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4837         0039 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 59] RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-4838         0040 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 59] RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-4839         0051 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4840         0117 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4841         0120 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4842         0137 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4843         0220 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4844         0243 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4845         0246 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4846         0249 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4847         0253 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-4848         0300 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4849         0445 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4852         0515 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4850         0530 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4851         0540 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD + GREENFIELD RD 



 

16-4853         0553 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-4854         0558 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4855         0612 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4857         0942 COURT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] MUNSON ST 

 

16-4858         0950 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 5] BBA DELI MARKET - THAYER ST 

 

16-4861         1205 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RAIL ROAD YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

16-4863         1249 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    16-69-OF 

 

16-4862         1259 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4865         1631 Storm Damage Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4866         1647 Storm Damage Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4867         1843 BUILDING/AREA CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    DOWN TOWN - ELM ST 

 

16-4868         1940 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    OLD ALBANY RD 

 

16-4869         2040 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/08/2016  -  Friday  
 

16-4870         0047 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4871         0053 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4872         0102 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4873         0106 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4876         0110 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4874         0112 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4875         0114 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   



  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-4877         0121 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

16-4878         0131 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-4879         0135 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4880         0149 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4881         0153 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4882         0155 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-4883         0200 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-4884         0222 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4885         0223 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4886         0249 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4887         0302 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-4888         0307 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4889         0336 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4890         0343 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4891         0557 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4892         0612 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 169] ATLANTIC FURNITURE INC - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4893         0614 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

           Refer To Arrest:    16-76-AR 

           Charges:     WARRANT ARREST 

 

16-4894         0642 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4895         0701 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4896         0804 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 142] YANKEE CANDLE  DISTRIBUTION CENTER - E PLAIN RD 

 



16-4897         0920 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Refered to Other A   

       Vicinity of:    SOUTH END - OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4898         0949 ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4899         1031 COMPLAINT Taken/Refered to Other A   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 119] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

16-4901         1053 ESCORT/TRANSPORT    

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST + SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4902         1100 ESCORT/TRANSPORT COMPLETED   

          Location:    CENTER OF TOWN 

 

16-4903         1346 UNWANTED PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PURNELL RESIDENCE - SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

16-4904         1536 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4906         1550 UTILITY PROBLEM Taken/Refered to Other A   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4905         1558 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4907         1651 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    JUNIPER DR 

 

16-4908         1906 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4909         1918 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4910         1931 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4911         1939 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 143] YANKEE CANDLE MAIN STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4912         1946 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    PARK ST 

 

16-4913         1949 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4914         1958 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

16-4915         2007 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4916         2053 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 116] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DISTRICT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4917         2128 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

16-4918         2222 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 



16-4919         2319 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4920         2321 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

16-4921         2330 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4922         2336 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4923         2347 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 22] BRIDAL BARN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4924         2349 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

16-4925         2352 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4926         2356 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4927         2359 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/09/2016  -  Saturday  
 

16-4928         0006 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4929         0009 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4930         0042 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4931         0114 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4932         0133 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4933         0214 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4934         0253 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-4935         0301 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4936         0303 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4937         0454 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WEST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-4938         0500 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    EAST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 



16-4939         0504 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4940         0509 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-4941         0514 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MILL RIVER RD 

 

16-4942         0519 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CL BETE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4943         0523 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4944         0602 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 53] GREG'S AUTO ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4945         0605 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 94] PIONEER VALLEY SALES & SERVICE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4946         0608 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4947         0615 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4948         0630 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4949         0633 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    KING PHILIP AVE 

 

16-4950         0634 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST + NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4951         0640 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4952         0753 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 119] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

16-4953         0830 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4955         0957 ABANDONED MV Investigated   

  Location/Address:    SETTRIGHT RD 

 

16-4956         1102 Monitor traffic Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4957         1134 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WEST ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4958         1216 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    DEERFIELD CONV STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4959         1245 ANIMAL COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-4960         1441 TRESPASS Investigated   

  Location/Address:    EAST END BRIDGE - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 



16-4961         1615 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WEST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-4962         1629 UTILITY PROBLEM Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    KEETS RD 

 

16-4963         1706 Radar Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4964         1729 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-4965         2021 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 191] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4966         2037 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 22] BRIDAL BARN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4967         2049 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4968         2059 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4969         2133 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4970         2158 SAFETY HAZARD Investigated   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

16-4971         2229 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4972         2345 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

16-4973         2357 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4974         2359 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/10/2016  -  Sunday  
 

16-4975         0014 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4976         0015 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4977         0042 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WELLS CROSS RD 

 

16-4978         0055 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

16-4979         0101 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-4980         0111 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



16-4981         0123 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MASS HIGHWAY - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4982         0129 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-4983         0148 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4984         0156 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4985         0217 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4986         0221 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-4987         0237 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    D1 BUISINESS CHECKS 

 

16-4988         0252 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4989         0252 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-4990         0323 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

          Location:    ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND MILE MARKER 40 

 

16-4991         0505 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-4992         0546 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-4993         0549 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4994         0627 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4995         0702 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-4996         0727 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO STATION - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-4997         0740 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-4998         0742 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-4999         0819 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-5000         0826 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-5001         0844 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    KEETS RD 

 



16-5002         0906 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

16-5003         1006 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-5004         1044 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 120] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-5005         1246 COMMUNITY POLICING No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 119] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

16-5006         1252 CHECK WELFARE Taken/Refered to Other A   

  Location/Address:    JUST SOUTH OF PINE ST - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

16-5007         1335 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

16-5008         1445 COVER ASSIGNMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-5009         1602 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-5010         1745 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-5011         1756 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-5012         1800 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-5013         1910 911 MIS DIAL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    KELLEHERE DR 

 

16-5014         1957 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 81] CONWAY RD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-5015         2025 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-5016         2127 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-5017         2150 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-5018         2159 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-5019         2249 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-5020         2349 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-5021         2352 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

16-5022         2353 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 



16-5023         2357 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

 

 


